
TITLE 5 BANKING
 DELAWARE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

1

700 Corporation Law for State Banks and Trust Companies

703  Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Advantage Pursuant 
to 5 Del.C. §§725-726

Formerly Regulation No.:  5.725/726.0003.P/A
Previous No.:     4-B-81*
Effective Date:   March 6, 1981

1.0 Any application made to the State Bank Commissioner pursuant to §725 of Title 5, Delaware Code,
shall be in the form appended hereto, shall be accompanied by any documents called for by such form as
well as by a copy of the Articles of Association of the Proposed Subsidiary Bank and shall be accompanied
by a non-refundable investigation fee of One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars. (5 Del.C. §735).

2.0 Assigned new regulation number and reissued to reflect 15% fee increase mandated by Volume 67,
Chapter 260, Laws of Delaware on October 1, 1990.

Application for Certificate of Public Convenience And Advantage Pursuant to Section 725 Of Title 5 
of The Delaware Code

http://regulations.delawre.gov/AdminCode/title5/700/703A.pdf
http://regulations.delawre.gov/AdminCode/title5/700/703A.pdf
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